501914898 05/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Dae-Yoon Chi | 03/07/2012 |
| Byoung-Se Lee | 03/09/2012 |
| Sirion Uthaiwan | 03/12/2012 |
| So-Young Chu | 03/09/2012 |
| Yu-Jin Bae | 03/14/2012 |
| Chansoo Park | 03/07/2012 |
| Dae-Hyuk Moon | 03/07/2012 |
| Jin-Sook Ryu | 03/13/2012 |
| Jae-Seung Kim | 03/13/2012 |
| Seung-Jun Oh | 03/13/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FUTURECHEM CO., LTD. | |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Chemistry Department, Inha University | |
| Internal Address: | 253 Yonghyeon-dong, Nam-gu | |
| City: | Incheon | |
| State/Country: | KOREA, REPUBLIC OF | |
| Postal Code: | 402-020 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 13505159 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (216)621-6165

 Phone:
 2166211113

Email: knew@rennerotto.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

PATENT

REEL: 028180 FRAME: 0035

\$40.00 13505159

501914898

Correspondent Name: Don W. Bulson
Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Ave

Address Line 2: 19th FI

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DAWOP0123US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Don W. Bulson

Total Attachments: 3

source=P0123WOUS-EXECASSGN#page1.tif source=P0123WOUS-EXECASSGN#page2.tif source=P0123WOUS-EXECASSGN#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028180 FRAME: 0036

| manage Aug and the Manager | |
|----------------------------|---|
| Renner Otto Docket No. | I |
| Trouble offer modulet ite. | 1 |

PATENT (OUS)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT (US RIGHTS ONLY)

Whereas,

| Name of Inventor(s) | Address |
|---|--|
| | 215-201, Hangaram Apt. |
| Dae-Yoon Chi | 407 Ichon-dong, Yongsan-gu |
| | Seoul 140-728 |
| | Republic of Korea |
| | No. 201, 89-29 Sinsu-dong, Mapo-gu |
| Byoung-Se Lee | Seoul 121-110 |
| | Republic of Korea |
| | 147 Moo 5, Makhamthao, Amphur Wadsing |
| Sirion Uthaiwan | 17120 Chainat |
| | Thailand |
| *************************************** | No. 201, 89-29 Sinsu-dong, Mapo-gu |
| So-Young Chu | Seoul 121-110 |
| _ | Republic of Korea |
| | No. 404, Hanultari |
| Yu-Jin Bae | 167-18 Yonghyeon 4-dong, Nam-gu |
| Tu-Jili Dae | Incheon 402-024 |
| | Republic of Korea |
| | No. 401, 427-2 Dunchon 2-dong, Gangdong-gu |
| Chansoo Park | Seoul 134-062 |
| | Republic of Korea |
| | 119-1002, Munjeong Raemian Apt. |
| Doo Huuk Moon | 1 Munjeong 1-dong, Songpa-gu |
| Dae-Hyuk Moon | Seoul 138-764 |
| | Republic of Korea |
| | 106-304, Hanbomido Mansion |
| lin Cook Dyu | 511 Daechi 2-dong, Gangnam-gu |
| Jin-Sook Ryu | Seoul 135-282 |
| | Republic of Korea |
| | 401-1804, Dogok Rexle Apt. |
| ton Course Visso | Dogok 2-dong, Gangnam-gu |
| Jae-Seung Kim | Seoul 135-506 |
| | Republic of Korea |
| | 205-501, Yuwon 2 Cha Apt. |
| Carrage lum Oh | Dangsan-dong 5-ga, Yeongdeungpo-gu |
| Seung-Jun Oh | Seoul 150-045 |
| | Republic of Korea |

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled:

| TITLE: (3-FLUORO-2-HYDROXY)PROPYL-FUNCTIONALIZED ARYL DERIVATIVES OR PHARMACEUTICALLY ACCEPTABLE SALTS | |
|--|--|
| | THEREOF, METHOD FOR PREPARING SAME, AND PHARMACEUTICAL |

| Renner Otto Docket No. PATENT (OUS) |) |
|--|---|
| | |
| COMPOSITION CONTAINING SAME AS ACTIVE INGREDIENT FOR THE | |
| DIAGNOSIS OR TREATMENT OF NEURODEGENERATIVE BRAIN | |

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed under:

| Application No. (Express Mail Label No.) | |
|--|--|
| Filing Date (Deposit Date) | |

[Authorization is hereby given for any attorney of record in the subject patent application to insert above the application number and filing date information for this application when that information becomes available]

or, if no application is identified above, the application executed concurrently herewith.

Whereas.

| Assignee(s) | Address |
|----------------------|---|
| FUTURECHEM CO., LTD. | Chemistry Department, Inha University 253 Yonghyeon-dong, Nam-gu Incheon 402-020 Republic of Korea |

[If more than one assignee is listed, each owns an undivided equal share in the application and underlying invention so far as concerns the United States unless otherwise indicated or agreed to by the assignees.]

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said invention so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof, including the right to claim priority, and said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application, and any related applications including any nonprovisional application, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and any provisional patent applications on which priority is claimed.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all

papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

| Name of Inventor(s) | Date | Signature |
|---------------------|----------------|-----------------|
| Dae-Yoon Chi | March 7, 2012 | Dae from Chi |
| Byoung-Se Lee | March, 9, 2012 | - Colter M |
| Sirion Uthaiwan | H Mar. 12.2012 | Ethailvan Siron |
| So-Young Chu | March. 9.2012 | Sogonyell |
| Yu-Jin Bae | Parch. 14.201 | Ree |
| Chansoo Park | March. 1. 2012 | Chanson park |
| Dae-Hyuk Moon | Mm. 7 2012 | mus |
| Jin-Sook Ryu | Mardi. 13 2012 | Rynfinsah |
| Jae-Seung Kim | Mar 13 2012 | Kin Jung |
| Seung-Jun Oh | Murch. B. 2012 | Seen Ja OL. |